
GRADE R

Martinette Oosthuizen

WEP

2A

Izanne Roberts

izanner@fts.org.za 1019 ADMIN

Class

1

Anna Dikotla

annd@fts.org.za 1011 WEP

3A

Keitumetse Motaung

keitumetsem@fts.org.za 1025 RECEPTION 1000

Class

2

Candice Ford

candicef@fts.org.za 1012 WEP

4A

Dolly Buthelezi

 dollyb@fts.org.za 1024

FOUNDATION PHASE

Nomangwane Ndaba

WEP

2H

Phumelele Dlamini

phumeleled@fts.org.za 1058
Ronalda Lucas

ronaldal@fts.org.za
1001

Grade

1

Nomangwane Ndaba

nomangwanen@fts.org.za 1030 WEP

2HH

Mbali Mthombeni

mbalim@fts.org.za 1059
Natasha Kausth

natashak@fts.org.za
1003

Grade

2

Rachel Lane

rachell@fts.org.za 1018 WEP

2B

Neziswa Nokona

neziswan@fts.org.za 1060
Elizabeth Steward

elizabeths@fts.org.za
1036

Grade

3

Romy Shahim

romys@fts.org.za 1034 WEP

3B

Busisiwe Ndlovu

busisiwen@fts.org.za 1039
Lorraine Kekana

lorrainek@fts.org.za 1005

-
Marilize Van Zyl

marilizevz@fts.org.za 1029 Wep

4B

Sarah Krawitz

sarahk@fts.org.za 1013
Candice Oliphant

candiceo@fts.org.za 1006

FOUNDATION PHASE A

Roseline Sibanda
HOD

Josephine Satuku

josephines@fts.org.za 1037
Lerato Majafa

leratom@fts.org.za 1007

A1
Aabida Genner

aabidag@fts.org.za 1032 Music
Ursula Bothman

ursulab@fts.org.za 1010

A2
Roseline Sibanda 

roselines@fts.org.za 1016
Siyanda Mhlungu

siyandam@fts.org.za 1040
Frank Newton

frankn@fts.org.za 1048

A3
Maureen Mengwai

maureenm@fts.org.za 1017 COMPUTER STUDIES
Jerome Peterson

jeromep@fts.org.za 1049

A4
Portia Gumede

portiag@fts.org.za 1031
Martinette Oosthuizen

martinetteo@fts.org.za 1041
Patricia Shabalala

patricias@fts.org.za 1051

A5
Nontokozo Mbatha

nontokozom@fts.org.za 1015 MEDI HEALTH
Justin Jones

justinj@fts.org.za 1054

A6
Tarren Smith

tarrens@fts.org.za 1063
Cleo Mandimutsira

cleom@fts.org.za 1042

A7
Mavis Tine

mavist@fts.org.za 1033
Fulufhelo Ndou

fulufhelon@fts.org.za 1043 Kitchen (wep) 1052

-   Nobuhle Thwala -
Val Isaacs

vali@fts.org.za 1044 HALL 1054

FOUNDATION PHASE B

Shirley Lock

PHYSIO

Julie Brenner
BOARDROOM 1057

B1
Shonisani Rautshahalo

shonisanir@fts.org.za 1014
Gillian Spencer-Young

gilliansy@fts.org.za
STAFF ROOM 1061

B2
Blessing Phaladi

blessingp@fts.org.za 1021
Julie Brenner

julieb@fts.org.za

B3
Jesline Madzima

jeslinem@fts.org.za 1026
Nkosie Zulu

nkosiez@fts.org.za

B4
Camille Little

camillel@fts.org.za 1064
Zinhle Radebe

 zinhler@fts.org.za

B5
Zamagagula Mthombeni

zamam@fts.org.za 1055 SPEECH

Martha Lydall

B6
Shirley Lock

shirleyl@fts.org.za 1028
Robyn Amoretti

robyna@fts.org.za

INTERSEN PHASE

Samantha Marsh

Julia Slabbert

juliab@fts.org.za

Grade

4

Lufuno Masindi

lufunom@fts.org.za 1020
Martha Lydall

 marthal@fts.org.za

Grade

5

Thirusha Kistasamy

thirushak@fts.org.za 1022
Raeesa Verachia

raeesav@fts.org.za
Nozizwe Mosuku

Grade

6

Aylmer Bothman

aylmerb@fts.org.za 1038 OCCUPATIONAL

Lynndall Ewan
Esona Mthala

Grade

7

Amelia Grobler

ameliag@fts.org.za 1027
Lynndall Ewan 

lynndalle@fts.org.za
Benjamin Louw

-
Bronwyn Kitching

bronwynk@fts.org.za 1056
Shanna Louwrens

shannal@fts.org.za
Lucky Masuku

HOD
Samantha Marsh

samantham@fts.org.za 1023
Sharna Goldstein

sharnag@fts.org.za

WEP

Josephine & Dolly

Aamina Hoosain

aaminah@fts.org.za

WEP

Prep 1

Zandile Madonsela

zandilem@fts.org.za 1062
Sandra Khan

sandrak@fts.org.za

WEP

Prep 2

Leigh-Ann Cawood

leighannc@fts.org.za 1035
011 444 2237

from mobile phone

1045

1046

1047

Telephone & E-mail
by department

060 781 3844


